

## APRIL 24, 2023 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

ADEQUATE NOTICE HAS BEEN GIVEN OF THIS MEETING BY NOTIFICATION TO THE ASBURY PARK PRESS AND POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AND THE OFFICIAL WEBSITE OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.

Salute to the Flag				
Roll Call				
Mr. Donaldson	Mr. Tonne	Mr. Cocuzza	Mr. Foley	Mr. Hoff

#### **Ordinances:**

#### **Second Reading:**

Ordinance #1705 - 2023 Bond Ordinance for Roadway Improvements

BOND ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR WATER MAIN REPLACEMENTS, DRAINAGE SYSTEM UPGRADES, AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION, AND APPROPRIATING \$2,897,500 THEREFOR AND AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF \$2,293,100 BONDS AND NOTES TO FINANCE A PORTION OF THE COSTS THEREOF, AUTHORIZED IN AND BY THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG, IN THE COUNTY OF MONMOUTH, NEW JERSEY

### First Reading:

Ordinance #1710 – Extra Duty Pay Police – Amending Ord 1639

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE # 1542 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE REVISING ORDINANCE #1291 ENTITLED "AN ORDINANCE REGARDING EXTRA DUTY ASSIGNMENTS FOR POLICE TRAFFIC SAFETY AND/OR SECURITY"

Ordinance #1711 – Ordinance Amending ABC Sunday Plenary Hours 4.24.23

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER VI (ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL), SECTION 6-4 (REGULATIONS OF LICENSES) OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF KEANSBURG.



# APRIL 24, 2023 MEETING AGENDA 7:00 P.M.

Resolutions:	
RESOLUTION # 23-039	Professional Services Agreement – T&M – 2023 Roadway Improvemer Program
Open to the Public:	
Adjournment	